DESCRIPTION
MHF+ Single and Dual DC/DC converters
The MHF+ Single and Dual Series™ of high frequency DC/
DC converters offers a wide input voltage range of 16 to 40
volts (MHF+281R9S, 20 to 32 volts) and up to 15 watts of
output power. The units are capable of withstanding short
term transients up to 50 volts. The converters are offered with
standard screening, “ES” screening, or fully compliant to “883”

28 Volt input – 15 Watt
MHF+ Rev L - 20091113
model numbering key
MHF+    28  12   D     F  / 883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
 (S = single, D = dual, T = Triple)
(R = decimal point, 3R3 = 3.3 Vout;
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
Main and aux. Vout for triple models)
SMD Numbers
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
MHF+ Similar Part
5962-0251001HXC mhf+283r3s/883
5962-9213901HXC MHF+2805S/883
5962-0325301HXC mhf+285R2s/883
5962-9166401HXC MHF+2812S/883
5962-9160101HXC MHF+2815S/883
5962-9689801HXC mhf+2828S/883
5962-9555901hxc mhf+2805d/883
5962-9214401HXC MHF+2812D/883
5962-9161401HXC MHF+2815D/883
5962-9560101hxc MHF+28512t/883
5962-9560201hxc mhf+28515t/883
Flanged SMDs have the suffix HZC instead of HXC.
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the
SMD drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from http://
model selection
On the lines below, enter one selection from each category to determine the model number.
Category
Mhf+28                                             ___________   /
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of Outputs 2 Case/Lead Options 3 Screening 4
1R9, 3R3, 05, 5R2,
5R3, 12, 15, 28
S (non-flanged leave blank) (Standard
leave blank)
MHF+28 is the only
available option
05, 12, 15 D F (flanged) ES
SELECTION 512, 515 T 883
Notes:
1. Output Voltage: An R indicates a decimal point. 1R9 is 1.9 volts out. The values of 1R9, 3R3, 5R2 and 5R3 are only available in single output models. The 512 and
515 triple output converters are +5 volt main and ±12 or ±15 volt auxiliaries.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output, D is a dual output, and T is a triple output
3. Case Options: For the standard case (non-flanged) leave the case option blank. For the flanged case, use an F in the case option.
4. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see
Screening Tables 1 and 2.
www.interpoint.com Page 7 of 23
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MHF+ Single, Dual and Triple DC/DC Converters
28 Volt input – 15 Watt
MHF+ Rev L - 20091113
Notes
1. Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2. For MHF+281R9, load regulation is tested from a 10 mA load to full load.
3.	Indefinite short circuit protection not guaranteed above 125°C (case).
4.	Recovery time is measured from application of the transient.
	 to the point at which VOUT is within regulation.
5.	Step transition time >10 µs.
6. Step line is 20 - 32 - 20 VDC for MHF+281R39S.
Electrical Characteristics: -55° TO +125°C TC , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
single output models MHF+281R9S MHF+283R3S MHF+2805S